

Publication – Notice to Holders / New Target Portfolio

relating to Participation Certificates linked to UBS CIO Equity Radar Top 5 Themes Equity Preference List issued by UBS AG with ISIN listed in the table below (the "**Participation Certificates**").

Notice is hereby given to the holders of the Participation Certificates that the UBS CIO has closed its publication Equity Radar Top 5 Equity Preference List and has recommended the UBS CIO Global Top List Equity Preferences List as its successor list. Therefore, the UBS CIO Global Top List Equity Preferences List shall form the Target Portfolio for the Participation Certificate in accordance with the relevant product documentation for the Participation Certificates and the Participation Certificates will be renamed to Participation Certificates Linked to UBS CIO Equity Global Top List Equity Preference List.

The above changes will become effective as of 1 November 2024.

ISINs of affected Participation Certificates

ISIN
CH1233609473
CH1233609481
CH1233609499

Zurich, 31 October 2024 UBS AG
